





The Standard

ARCRAFT LOG

ASA-SA-1

Aircraft Record Genera	I Information			
Manufacturer <u>Cessona</u> Serial <u>172718882</u>	ι	ModelN		
Date of Manufacture				
Engine(s) currently installed	d:			
Manufacturer	Model	S	erial	
Manufacturer	Model	s	erial	
Propeller(s) currently instal	led:			
Manufacturer		Model		
HUB Model	Serial	S	erial	
Blade Model	Serial	Serial	Serial	
Blade Model	Serial	Serial	Serial	

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
1/27/m	Tach & Cesson after la		rint M	recting that this AIRCRAFT/ENGINE has been inspected in inspection and ways ordered to be in any worthy condition. Total Time: 8687 The property of the repair are on file at this Repair to under Work Order No. 4513 Date: 127 17
				pector M.D. Alle Mills

				Mr. I see that the second seco
19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
2/AK	1 Ech	870	7 Inst	alled repaired # Nov indicator see attached
	Yello	w to	Sill	W.O. # 4539 Sundance Aviation
			MM.	Savr6064
7/24/9	7 Toc	h 87	15,2	Installed repaired transponder (Revaired by Ric
	Alia	ion,	1	led overhauled war pump 21100 s/NGO-7880
	EPS	chock	good	END W. OH 11545 Suddence Aviation
			A	CRS#321R6061
		11.11	- M	ALLONG THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO
				THOSE MONTH THAT SEATT
				TVSE ON DINEST MOONE
				ा क्रमाना राज्य पर स्वामाणकार क्रमाना प्राप्त सम्प्रेण काम्या ।
				6

.

A desira. ..

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
4/14/97	Tuch 87	72.2	Instal	lel new hobbs pressure switch and serviceable
	used 1	robbs	meter.	Reserved alternate static control to pane!
	Service	ed a	nd cha	ged battery. END.
			The	Work identified above paired and
				cted in accordance with current maint ce rules of
*	· '4 k *		to ser	ederal Aviation Regulations and is approved for return
·			Pertin	ent deta. If the repair are on file at this Repair on under Work Order No. 11512 Date: 4 114197
			Static	
			inspe For	Sundance Aviation, Inc
•				11152 Air Park Road
1 :				Ashland, Virginia 23005 Repair Station No. S2VR&06Y
3				

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
Alien	Tach	877	7.9	Completed 100 hour insp. IAW. Cossua maint
	manu	el Re	Tinished	propeller, serviced bottery, CW A.D. 87-20-03EZ
	76-0	7-12	97-01	-13. Lubed Flight control surface hinges, elected
	cable te	usions	, check	ed brakes and brake fluid cleaned
	fix	1 9	reens.	Commence of the second of the
	FLT in	specie	 A control of the contro	accordance with an ICO he inspected in
	in accor	dance		determined to be in airworthy condition.
FAF	91.207	andis	DP OV	Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this Repair
of the dealers of the second	for retu	m sen		Station under Work Order No. 1159 Date 4 117 197
	7			11/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1
				For Sundance Aviation, Inc.
A. C.				11152 Air Park Road
				Ashland, Virginia 23005 Repair Station No S2VR

	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technic Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
	97 8786			
	-			
		. I. Characteristics	RAISB >	
		RE ALTITU	TATIC SYSTI DE REPORT	NG SYS
_	CN 4-2	in distanciana a se della	STED AND P	PATE Y-29-9
· ,	IN ACCO	RDANCE	WITH 91,411 YWITH FAR	MINISTER AND THE RECLERENCE OF THE RECLERENCE OF THE RESIDENCE OF THE RESI
	APPENE	HCES E AN	10 6511	with the self-the sel
	avsie.	CHECKE	1671	RISPESTOR FOR WIRHOUT !
*	RICI	444	ECTOR FOR ING. CRS: I	THE RESERVANCE OF THE PROPERTY
		NEWPO	AT NEWS, V	* WO#A2928
		ATTEN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	man des adares es	
				Telephone Annie de la company

DATE 19 5 7	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
5/29/	77 TACK	8822.9	IN	STAIL RETREADED GOOX & TIME ON RT MAIN
		Cle	and Re	STAIL RETREADED GOOX & TITE ON RT MAIN MARK GHALL BERTING. The WORK identified above was repaired and
				The identified above was repaired and
				nspected in accordance with current maintenance rules of the Federal Aviation Regulations and is approved for return
			to row	o service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this Repair
			企民共和 3	Station under Work Order No. 11639 Date: 5 121/17
			19469	Inspector / Jaw out fact
				For Sundance Aviation, Inc
			الماورة المشكور	Ashland, Virginia 23005
				Repair Station No. S2VR 606/
			*	the trace of the same of the s
				© ASA 1993

1. UNITED S		FAA FORM AIRWORTHINESS A U.S. Department of Federal Avjation A	PPROVAL Transportation	L TAG	16	Tracking Ref. No. SAS000338
3	_	ices, 4753 E. Falcon Station NZKR737L	Dr., Mesa	a AZ 85213	5. Work Ord	der, Contract or Invoice 2067
6. Item	7. Description Transmitter	8. Part Number 9. El 0523557-1 Vai	igibility*	10. Quantity	11. Serial/Batch N	umber 12. 3
13. Remarks that Fuel Ti	ransmitters, Dated	e with SAS102 Overh 28Aug96. Tested and	aul Proce	ess Specific d per Manu	cation for Sen ifacturers Sp	ec s.
		tenance history including total time	/ total cycles /	time since new.		
14. New No	lewly Overhauled new or newly overhauled part(s in block 13 was (were) manuf data and airworthiness.	s) identified above, except as oth- actured in accordance with FAA cial requirements of the importing	Certifies that	the work specified	dance with FAR 43.9 I in block 13 (or attachess regulations and pproved for return to	ched) above wa
country have bee	n met.	16. FAA Authorization No.	20. Authorize	ed Signature	}	² NZI
17. Name (Type	d or Printed)	18. Date	97	vped or Printed Mark J Sw	A	23. Bate
FAA Form 8130-3	(11-93)				cross check eligibility	with applicable

) DATE	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
\$ 61	27/97	Tack	8852	3.7 Installed new carb heat contro
	cable	In	stella	abstravled left fuel transmitter
	ref at	tach	ed velle	ow too) one + leak dreck good.
		in the dis	41200	es encitation, it actions A tenderal actions to the contract of the contract o
		inspect	ed in acco	ordance with current maintenance rules of
	A STATE OF THE STA	the Fed to service	不定に 正 後	ion Regulations and is approved for return
		Pertiner	nt details	of the repair are on file at this Repair
		Station t	inder work	Order No.1 1/12 Date: 12 12719
		nspecto	_ ////	
	7 2 12 3 1 4 4 4	·	Sundanç o A 11152 Air Pa	ATTENDED TO THE PARTY OF THE PA
			Shland, Virgenau Static	ion No. S2VRCCCC

DATE 19 97	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
7/17/41	TACH	8877.4	,	Penformed 100 ha INSQ. IAW CESSNA
MA	NT M	ANVA	1	III NEW fuel PLACARds on LEFT & RT TANKS
Rela	er Piro	TS Doc	n uphoisie	Ly Replace Coplots P.T.T. Switch with New. Lube control
		1		185 76-07-12, AD 80-04-03 487-20-03RZ RESECURE 1.10T
4 copil	or with	ow la	cles.	I certifiy that this AIRCRAFT/ENGINE has been inspected in
		. ,	1. 1. 1.	accordance with an 100 ht. inspection and was
		• •		determined to be in airworthy condition. Tach/Hobbs: \$877.4 Total Time: \$877.4
-		/ 7		Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this Repair Station under Work Order No. 11676 Date: 7/17/97
			poor of a celebral procla Many	Station under work older No. 1110120 Date. 7.1-111
				Inspector: Kan Jak
				For Syngance Aviation, Ing.
				Ashland, Virginia 23005
				Repair Station No S2VR 6067

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Recipity. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
8/4/9	7 1	ach	8908	O Repaired wiring to post light
	clust	er.	REDE	aced 5 post light bulbs, ops
	chec	* Ge	ed.	END
		,	,	11-ck
			The/	in accordance with current maintenance rules of
		in the state of	the Feder	al Aviation Regulations and is approved for return
		Y 1.	Perment	details of the repair are on file at this Repair
	\$ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Station un	der Work Order No. 11610 Date: 8 14 197
	was such a	Paragon in the same	Inspector	MID Alland
				152 Air Park Road
			A	shland, Virginia 23005
				Repair Station No. S2VR
© ASA 1993			1	The Property Contraction of the

DATE 19 97	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
10/1	8970.9			AIRCRAFT INSPECTED PER THE REQUIREMENTS
				OF FAR 91.409. INSTALLED NEW GARPET FROM
	-, ,		<u> १८८४ में इंटिस्स</u>	AIRTEX, GOVERED INTERIOR PLASTIC WITH
	ELT insp		The state of the s	
FAR 91	accordan	ce with	oved	LANDING LIGHT BULB, OW AD 80-04-03 by
fo	return s	ervice		ADDING OIL ADDITINE, C/W AD 87-20-0382
1 .		18 A . 18 A	supports to the colored com	by VISUAL INSPECTION, C/WAD 76-07-12 by ops
				CHECK, REPLACED CONSOLE COVER, REPLACED
			A TELL	ALL BRAKE LIMINUS, REPLACED 6 COWL MOUNTS
				REPLACED BRAKE ROTOR, REPLACE FLAP TRACKS
-				+ ROLLERS ON BOTH SIDES REPLACED NOSE
4				TIRE REPLACED BAGGAGE DOOR HINGE COVER
				OVEZ)

DATE	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
10-1-98	10. At 20 134 Is		Marie The	REPLACED PROTS LT. RUDDER PEDAL
18.35	100	A Wall	¥ 9	Will recommend to the the things of the said the
		Trans.	1 certif	that this AIRCRAFTICIME has been inspected in ance with an ANNUAL / 100 HR inspection and was
		July 18	determ	ned to be in airworthy condition. Total Time: 8970.9
		AR	Perting	nt details of the repair are on file at this Repair under Work Order No. 1/748 Date: 10 11 197
224		3.5	1. 1. 16. 15	
	Mar Control		Inspec	or Trope Colorle
			For	Sundance Aviation, Inc.
		AM		
			2 16 4	Repair Station No. S2VR 404
		1 3 1 4 Ann	The same of the sa	

19.9.7	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
12/9/52	TACh.	9050,1	In	STAIL Ge 4594 LANding Light & Repair wining
			AT	CONNECTOR SYSTEM TESTS OPERATIONAL INSTALL NEW
			Sea	CONNECTOR SYSTEM TESTS OPERATIONAL. INSTALL NESSEUS IN PILOTS DOOR LINGS TEST OPERATIONAL.
				inspected in accordance with current maintenance rules of
				the Federal Aviation Regulations and is approved for return to service.
				Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this Repair
				Station under Work Order No. 1828 Date: 12 19 197
		,	ş Ç	Inspector
				For Sundance Aviation, Inc. 11/15/2 Air Park Road
-				Astrand, Virginia 23005
				Repair Station No. S2VR (JOb)

19	-	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE
-		LT Inspe	tod	e
FAR 9	18	cordance 07 and i	A STATE	M GW : s
	or	return, se	rvice	VVCU
		BATTE	×1,	
	\dashv	2198		
	\dashv			
-	1			

Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations

N102AC Tach: 9060.2 Date: 12/19/97

Total Time: 9060.2Hrs

Performed 100hr insp.I.A.W. cessna maint manual.install new hinge pins on copilots door.install new rt rudder pedal on pilots side.install new avionics master switch.install new bushing on shimmy dampner conn.c/w ad;s76/07/12,87/20-03r2.service batt.service brakes.lube control pulleys &hinges&rodends.clean&repack wheel bearings.

I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an 100 hr. inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition and is approved for return to service. Pertinent details of this inspection are on file at this repair station under work order # 11846, dated 12/19/97

Signed:

Warren S. Leavy Inspector for: CRS S2VR606Y

Sundance Aviation/

11152 Air Park Road Ashland,va.23005

© ASA 1993

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
2/4/48	9098.7			INSTALL NEW Ge 4594 LAND light + REPAINED CHAFED WIRE. SYSTEM FIST GOODE
				Repained Chafed wine. System fist good
2/12/98	9104.4		~	GASSQ VALOGY
	,	V N	INSTALL	I up a Down limit switch on FIAP
			A551/e	System Tests ofenational.
				1/act C0552VN606V
		,		

19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repairs Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
2/18/58	9125.7		INST	olled new GE 4594 (Asping Cight: Zuspect mounting
		4 4	nines	OK. System TESTS good.
	a a			Janua So CRSS2 VALULY
2/02/	0127			DIT COTT OF A TOST OF
4/2/19	8 9137.		FAR 9	ALLO NEW ELT BATTERY & TESTER PER
	and do			
		EAR	LUIRCO	inspected dance with and crsszvr(06)
		FA	191.207	and is approved CRSS2VRCO6/
		ex	MAN/2	ac Colvice

A South State of the State of the Book

DATE 19——	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
3/4/98	TACH-	9148	0/	Penfeamed 100 hr INSP PER CESSNAMMINT
MAL	WAL 7	NSTAL	les re	~ LARZING light Support BRACKET. INSTAllED NEW
AlTO	INATOR	Be	IT & A	JUSTED TENSION, install new Through BOITS
	upper	1 1	ower .	Tongue Licks + Shim TEST Good. INSTALL
	//	New	B	FITTERY CABLE TERMINAL TEST GODD. INSTALL
				New felt Ring Left MAIN Wheel
		ø		clean & Repack Wheel BEARINGS.
				INSTAIL New PiloTS & CopiloTS door lings
				PINS, Check Thin Thavel & Reset Indicator
				Test good.
				CONT NEXT PAGE.

19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
3/6/28				Cont from Prev. Prago.
				TREAT wings with Connosion X. Lube Con
×		wheel	Sprocket	TREAT wings with Connosion X. Lube Con hinges + pulley's + Roden 28. (IN 57-2003AZ
*		An	80-04-0	certifiy that this AIRCHAIL TENGINE has been inspected in
ű	u.			accordance in an 100 h
		1 1		determined to be in airworthy condition. Tach/Hobbs 9/45.1 Total Time: 9/48.1
				The state of the trendit with the state of t
-				Station under Work Order No. 11924 Date: 3 16 128
		ж ,		
	1			Inspector
				For Sundance Aviation Sinc. \ 1/1/52 Air Park Road
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u>'</u>	Ashland, Virginia 20005
,				Repair Station No S2VR 6064

19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
4/1/48	9177.	y .		Allen New Clevis PIN ON PILOTS SEAT BACK
				T M520392-2011 - TEST GOOD. INSTAILED NEW (
	Brake	Limings		IN. Clasa Repack wheel BEARINGS.
	And a	, ,	7 40 8	inspected in accordance with current maintenance rules of
	M ₃	4 , 1 ,	. 1911 A.	the Federal Aviation Regulations and is approved for return to service.
	era ingaer in	en der sign ser i	age the whole	Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this Repair Station under Work Order No. 1715 7 Date: 4 198
				Inspector For: Sundance Aviation Inc
				1/1/2 Air Park Road Aphland, Virginia 23006 Repair Station No. S2VR 6061/

-	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
8	9/96		INSTA	Il Rethern Tier on Left main 6x6 close & Repack wheel Beanings.
				class & Repack wheel Bestings.
				1.60-16
				The Identified above was repaired and
				inspected in accordance with current maintenance rules of
	,	1 1	1 00 00 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	the Federal Aviation Regulations and is approved for return
	(**)	Trist Day	e que en l	I partinant details of they repair are off the at this rispair
1	neg	44 21T	5. 9 % 19.3	Station under Work Order No. 1/277 Date: 1/4/98
	- Completency	arisement of the	The state of the s	inspector
	(Halain Marayan		Among the medical is the man is appropried	1/1/62 Air Park Read
				Ashland, Virginia 23005/ Plepair Station No. S2VRGOb/
				PARSE ON PONSIE HOUSE

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
4/15/98	9196.7			INSTAU LOWER SKIN TRAILING Edge SUPPERT BRACKET 052321-5 ON LEFT INBOARD FLAG BRACKET.
			з у	check flap manes good.
	11 × 11 × 12 × 12 × 12 × 12 × 12 × 12 ×	***		inspected in accordance with current maintenance rules of
	• `.**			the Federal Aviation Regulations and is approved for return to service.
	Ī ·	3 3	ξ,	Station under Work Order No. 1979 Date: 116/28
		a de la decima		1 FX
· · · · · ·			ertejê we jiyê	Inspector Spindance Aviation, Inc. 111/52 Air Park Road
			·	Agniand, Virginia 23005 Repair Station No. S2VR 606 y

19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
4/2/198	9209.5		INSTA, Systa	New ROTATING BEACON TOST LAMP. Pln ML 1924 M TEST OPENATIONAL.
		100		Theidentified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current maintenance rules of the Federal Aviation Regulations and is approved for return
		35 44		The repair are on file at this Repair Station under Work Order No. 1/1.99 / Date: 1/1.27/98
				Inspector
				Ashland, Virginia 23005 Repair Station No. S2VR6061/
			,	

DATE 19—	RECORDING TACH TIME	FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Afterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
Shakr	TACH- 90	244.6.	Pentern	100 ha paso, Par a
AIR	2111		17	LASTAIL OOS
ONK	1 main	11900	1-147	Riggies good Install ROCASTER G.COX6 Time cle Berrigs Install New throthe Shaft & Bushings
	on CAR	B. Ke	es-08	Christy that the Algorithm has been inspected in
	3, 9800 fre/ &	neon d	- 1	Taghithophe Gallery condition.
	1 New 0	Ring.		Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this Repair Station under Work Order No. 2023 Date: 5 10118
				or Sundance Aviation, Inc.
				Adhland, Virginia 23005 Repair Station No S2VR 60bV

1928	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
7-13-48		4		Removed RT-359A TDR. Benchehecked and remstalled. Clocked Aw FAR 91413
-				and runstalled. Oboked Aw FAR 91413
				and 91-2176- WO#A3234 MMMUM
				Inspedtos, Pick Aviato,
				CRS#IVIPIO4F
<u>.</u>	1 1-	Ρ,		
	- ()			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
			1 .	

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	- minde milet V	e endorsed with Name. Ri	ts, Repairs and Alteration atina and Certificate Number of	ns f Technicián c
				N102AC	Tach 9330.3	Date:7/31/98	- Park
					Total Time: 9330.	3	v
				Performed 100 F	IR. insp.IAW CESSNA N	AINT MANUAL.	
				CLEAN TAIL LIG	HI CONNECTIONS &S	FOURE TEST COOD INCTA	LL NEW
				ONIVERSAL JO	IN 13 ON PILOTS AND C	COPILATS VAKES TEST	
				GOOD.INSTALLE	U NEW RACE & BEARI	NGS IN NOSEWHEEL	
	1			STUD ON NOSEV	- RECAPPO 5X5 TIRE C	N NOSE WHELL.INSTALL N	VEW
				BRK.ASSY. GRNI	VHELL.INSTALL NEW B	RAKE LININGS ON RT NEW ELEVATOR BUSSHING	
1				RT.OUTBOARD C	HECK RIGGING &TRAV	'EL GOOD.SERVIVE NOSE	<i>j</i>
				SIRUI. IKEAI WI	NGS WITH CORROSION	IX INSTALL NEW SEAT ST	OP:
				FILUIS SIDE.C/VV	AU,587-20 03R2 & 80-04	4-03. SERVICE BATT. AND	
	- 1			BRAKE FLUID.LUB	E CONTROLS.		
				OFFITTY Hardy			
				CERTIFY that this	aircraft has been inspe	ected in accordance with a	n
				ou HR inspection	and was determined to	be in airworthy condition	n
			a	nd is approved to	return to service. Pe	ertinent details of this	
	- 1	- 1	di	ated 7/31/98/	e at this repair station (under work order 12105	
				gned:	1		
			1		nspector for: CRS S2V	DEGEV	7
1			Su	indance Aviation	11152 Air Park Bood	ASHLAND VA.23005	
					THOSE AIL I AIN NOAU	ASITEMNU VA.23005	© ASA 1993

19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
8/25/88	TACH	9372.9	IN 341	STAILED GELLOW INGGED ADE REYLE JAN 13664 & IND + S/N 29757 & ANT L 346A S/N 18625 SYSTEM TESTS OFERFILL
			INSTALLE	e were Gill G-242 BATTERY TEST youd,
				The world identified above was repaired and
(the Federal on Regulation and is approved for return
				Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this Repair Station under Work Order No. 2/15 Date: 5 25 1 28
				For Sundance Aviation, Inc.
				Ashland, Virginia 23005 Repair Station No. S2VR666

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
9/4/18	TACH	. 939	30.6	Rung good. System rest aperational
				The
4			¥	1 1/1/82 Air Park Road Ashland, Virginia 23005 Repair Station No. S2VR Coly

1	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Rep Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
114/28	TACH	9470	2.7	The was repaired and supproved for return the Federa to service Pertinent to service Pertinent to der No. 1275 Date: \$11158 Air Park Road As Wand, Virginia 23005 Repair Station No. S2VR 6064

	Largeanning	LEGRANIC	TOTAL	T. Daniellan of Incompations Trade Description and All Control
DATE	RECORDING	TODAY'S	TOTAL TIME IN	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations
19	TIME		SERVICE	Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or R
				Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
9/18/98	TACH	9 423.	/ Penfo	canea 100 hr Tusp- Per cessua maint MANUAL INSTAL
	400	l na	Lare Sh	cok mount 1-7404-14 r
	Net	- 6	1	cck mount J-7444-14. INSTAIL NEW INST. AIR P. ITER
	TN579/1	New	KH A.IC	LON HINSP OUTBOARD CLOCK Riggins & TRAVEL good.
	INSTAL.	en ou	KAHANIED	CARBONATOR 10-5009 Check MIXTEREL TOLE SOLA A
	TWSTE ILE	1 110	415.000	certifiy that this AIRCRAFT/ENGINE has been inspected in
	7. 7.4/16	New	V. V. DO	cortifu that this ALDODACTIFACILITY'S Redensaline
	C/W 76	-07-14		accordance with an 100 hr. inspection and was
	7			inspection and wat
	80	-04-07		determined to be in airworthy condition. 9423-1
	87	-20-03	17	Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this Repair
	1 8-1	rinon	chod	Station under Work Order No. 12176 Date: 9 18 16
		Tingo:		
	नीत बट			
月	48 91.20	7 and	is approv	/OC Inspector
				For Sundance Aviation (Inc.)
	10f re	zuiii 3	ervice	11/152 Air Park Road
	BATI	eci	MAN/20	Ashland, Virginia 23005 OASA 1983
	,,,,,,		" IMINI ZE	Repair Station No S2VR 606

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
7	10/5/45	TACH	9450,6	ENSTAIL NEW RIGHT SIDE BRAKE CINIESS & GRENAL RUN SYSTEM TESTS OPERATIONAL REPACK Wheel BEARINGS & INSTALL NEW FRIT.
3				
			8	The
				Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this Repair Station under Work Order No. 2202 Date: 1015 186
				For Sundance Aviation, Inc 11152 Air Park Road
				Ashland, Virginia 23005 Repair Station No. \$2VR 606.

U.S.A	AIR WORTHINES	M 8130-3 S APPROVAL TAG of Transportation n Administration		3. System Tracking Ret. No. 3. System Tracking Ret. No. 5. Work Order, Contract, or Invoice Number	
Modified Airc 800 Brooks f Brooks, KY CRS.#MO6F	40109			32	5/0
Description 1 Prostolite 1 State 13. Remarks SEE WORK O	8. Part Num RDER / NEWLY	4016	V (640001	02 NEWLY OHC
imited Life parts must be accompanied by maintena	nce history including total time/total o	ydes since new.			
14. New Newly Overhauled Certifies that the new or newly overhauled part(s) identified abov was (were) manufactured in accordance with FAA approved desi NOTE: In case of parts to exported, the special requirements of the special requirements of the special requirements.	e, except as otherwise specified in block 13 gn data and airworthiness.	Certifies that the work out in accordance with work performed the part	specified in FAA Airwind(s) is (are)	orthiness regulations approved for return to	d) above was carried and in respect to the service.
15. Signature	16. FAA Authorization No.	20. Authorized Signatur 22. Name (Typed or Pri	35	leff	21 Certificate Number: MO6R900J 23. Date
	18. Date			1	73 11210

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
13/0/48	TACH SY	7.2	· ~ STATE	The

	~ /2	$\ddot{c}/\dot{\epsilon}$	3/1			
100	18	0.96	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed wit Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for ther specific entries.)
PARTS HA	Se la	10/	23/98 74	CH 94	83,8	Installed overhander D.G. eloAine Pln 40008-12
/dd	1 4					S/N 57124C GROWS AUR TEST OPERATIONAL RESEAL
V						All windows TESTGED.
						The
						the Federa' ation ations and is approved for return
						Pertinent details of papair are on file at this Repair
	_					Station under Work Or D. L. C. S. 2. Date: 10 23158
						For: Sundance Akition, Inc.
						11152 Ar Pari Road
						Ashland, Virgina 23005 Repair Station to. S2VR 606

DATE	RECORDING TACH	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alter	
19	TIME	1			'er of Technician or Repair
			N102AC	Tach 0400 7 Det 440 745	
			TIOZAG	Tach 9499.7 Date:11/05/98	
				Total Time:9499,7	
			Performed AN	NUAL INSP.PER CESSNA MAINT. MANUAL.CHAF PROTECT	
		•		Y///	
					-
				CINCIAL NEW I HOURDAND DIEL VATEAGLERIE	
		1		11 DOOLIINGO WILH MEW D/M 05301049 04000 004 011-011	***************************************
				L OOOD, INSTALL NEW FLADING LIMIT CAME ALONG	
- W				LE GOODINSTALL SMALL BATCH ON TOP COMMING	
	<u> </u>		0 10 01 12		
	*			DATE EXENDED	
			ANNULAL :	at this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with ar	-
		1 '	A MAINONE IIIS	pection and was determined to be in aimmented	-
			condition at	10 IS approved for return to comice Deli	
			or tins mape	ction are on file at this repair station under work ordeR	
	1		" 12277		
			dated 11/05/9	98/ 9 8///X	
	1		Signed:	110/1	
		1	Warren S. La	eavy Inspector for: ORS S2VR606Y	
			Sundance 🛭	viation 11152 Air Park Road ASHLAND VA.23005	the Plane
			//	ASHLAND VA.23005	
			V		© ASA 19

19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
11/23/48	9549,6		t NSTAlle	yellow TAGGED INSSEA SIN GOZZ GROUND TEST GOOL,
				Theidentified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current maintenance rules of the Federal Aviation Regulations and is approved for return to service
		•		Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this Repair Station under Work Order Wo. 2268 Date: 11 / 23/18
				Inspector For Sundance Wiation, No. 11162/Air Park Road Ashibor Virginia 28005 Repair Station No. S2VR 6 064
© ASA 1993				

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
12/3/18	9579.2		INSTAL S/N	97506616 GAOVER TEST OPERATIONAL AND GOOD.
				identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current maintenance rules of the Federal Aviation Regulations and is approved for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this Repair Station under Wdrk Orden No. 12785 Date: 12/3/5/ Inspector Date: 12/3/5/ For Syndance Aviation, Inc 11/2 Air Park Road Ashland, Virginia 23005 Repair Station No. S2VR 6064

19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	Tr Ti	N102AC Total Time: 9590.8 Date: 12/12/98	ician or Repair
				Aircraft inspected iaw the requirements of FAR 91.409 in accordance with FAR 43 App. D. ELT was tested and inspected and found to comply with FAR 91.207. ELT Battery due 3/00. Serviced battery, CW AD 76-07-12by ops check, OK at this time, CW Ad 87-20-03 by visual and dimension check, OK at this time. Treated minor corrosion in both wings and firewall with CorrosionX I certify that this aircraft has been inspected iaw a 100 Hour Inspection and was found to be in Airworthy Condition and is Approved For Return to Service. Signed: Thomas Ward A&P 58629137 Sundance Aviation 11152 Air Park Rd., Ashland, VA 23005 (804)798-6500	

HEART OF VIRGINIA AVIATION

(804) 392-9016 Telephone Farmville Regional Airport 130 Wedgewood Drive Farmville, Virginia 23901

(804) 392-9046 FAX ician or Repair

N102AC

Dec. 23, 1998

Aircraft Tach Time 9611.8

Removed and replaced brake linings left main with new linings. Bled brake left and right mains. All work done in accordance with Cessna C172 maint. manual. Operation and leak checks satisfactory and aircraft is approved for return to service.

HEART OF VA AVIATION, INC. TOMMY L. GRIMES A & P # 466063807 IA

SIGNED:

© ASA 1993

19 4 4	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	
0/17	95/13		76/2	
				L
	G/WA	08	7-20-0	3(
	b	V354	1.0K	_
	ta	hs t	me	
		,		

Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations

Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)

N102AC Date: 04-20-99

Tach: 9789.0

Total Time: 9789.0

Replaced several peanut bulbs in instrument panel. Replaced loose rivet in RH elevator. Replaced two cowl shock mounts. Replaced EGT probe. Serviced battery. All work was repaired and inspected in accordance with current maintenance rules of the FAA and manufacturer's service manual. Aircraft is approved for return to service.

"I certify that this airframe has been inspected IAW a this inspection and has been found to be in an airworthy condition."

Signed:

-Villiam J. Jennings A&P-569702167-IA

WO#: 12500

Sundance Aviation

11152 Air Park Road

Ashland, VA. 23005

DATE 9	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
4-20	9789.0		9749.0	Installed required copilats mic/Phone
				Procords. Seared repr mic/phone box.
				repositioned Foke pone to provde proper
				operation of DG.
				569765167 AP.
			,	

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Referrible (See back pages for other enceitic entries.)	epair
				N102AC Date: 05-03-99 Tach: 9813.8 Total Time: 9813.8 Hobbs: 3082.6 Repaired loose wire on Nav light CB, Ops check good. Repaired chaffed landing light wire in front cowl, Ops check good. Secured loose wire on alternator field wire, Ops check good. All work was repaired and/or inspected with current maintenance rules of the FAA regulations and/or Cessna service manuals. Aircraft is approved for teturn to service. Signed: William J Jennings A&P/IA 569702167 WO# 12511 Sundance Aviation 11152 Air Park Road Ashland, VA 23005	

© ASA 1993

DATE	RECORDING TACH	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections. Tests. Repairs and Alterations	air
19	TIME	N102AC Date: 05-04-99		N102AC Date: 05-04-99	-CIII
				Tach: 9813.8	
				Total Time: 9813.8	
				Hobbs: 3082.7	
				Removed and replaced master solenoid P/N S1580A1 with new solenoid P/N S1580A1. Ops check good. All work was	
				accomplished and inspected in accordance with current	
				maintenance rules of the FAA and manufacturer's service manual. Aircraft is approved for return to service.	
			1	Signed:	
				WO#: 12514 Sundance Aviation	
				11152 Air Park Road	
		 		Ashland, VA. 23005	

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repairs Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)	air
				Replaced Common plug to turn coordinator. Placed static drain bulb, Cessina gh \$1258-1. Placed static port, Cessina PN \$1776-1. Replaced Hings at back of altimeter and VSI. Adjusted Hitude encoder. #A3486 Inspector, Rick Availan, Inc. CRS#IVIRIO4F	

					-		_
9.	RECORDING TACH TIME	G	TODAY FLIGH	r's T	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		
		7					
		1				\dashv	
		†		1			
		1		+		\dashv	
		l				\dashv	
		T				-	
		╀		+		\top	
				1		+	
-				l			
		\vdash		t		\top	
				L		+	
				T		T	
				L		+	_
						T	
							-

FORM RAI-68	
THE ALERTED STATIC SYSTEM AND	
ampacitics at TITI IDE MCPUNING	
ATTACA DEEN TESTED AND MORE	
~ 5-7-79 TO 20,00	
MI ACCOUNTANCE WITH 91.411 AND	
POUND TO COMPLY WITH FAR PART 49	
APPENDICES E AND F	
ASPERONCES & POUR	
SYSTEM CHECKED	
Jolf Wielnehf	
INSPECTOR FOR	
RICK AVIATION INC/CRS: IVIR104F	
NEWPORT NEWS, VA.	
PORM RALES	
THE ATT THANSPONDER WAS CHECKED	
DATE MACCOFIDANCE WITH FAR 91.418	
M ACCOMDANCE WITH THE PARTY OF	
AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF	
PAR 43 APPP	
INSPECTOR FOR	
RICK AVSATION SEC. CRS: IVER104F	DASA 1
MANUSTACK T SUEWIS, VA.	

JASA 1993

* 'O	ECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description Er	of Inspection	ons, Tests, Re	epairs and Alterations and Cortificate Number of Technician or Rena
-				DATE	Total Time In Service	Tach Time	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED
		,		05/10/99	9821.8	9821.8	I LIKI OKNILD
				Remove	d Turn C		Model #1394T100-1, S/N
							ith Turn Coordinator P/N
							. Ops check good. Aircraft
						turn to ser	
		<u> </u>				1 11	
	-						
				Signed			
				William J.	Jennings A	&PAA 5697	02167
				Sundance	Aviation, 1	1152 Airpark	Road, Ashland VA 23005

DATE 19—	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAY'S FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
				Z_0 ov
				λ
				N. A.
				COR NO
		6		509
			10	
			,	
4				